No. M-1. An act relating to approval of an amendment to the charter of
the Winooski I ncor porated School District related to theterm of district
treasurer.

(H.529)
It is hereby enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Vermont:
Sec. 1. CHARTER AMENDMENT APPROVAL

The General Assembly approves an amendment to the charter of the

Winooski Incorporated School District as set forth in this act. Proposals of

amendment were approved by the voters on March 5, 2013.

Sec. 2. 16 App. V.S.A. chapter 23 is amended to read:
CHAPTER 23. WINOOSKI| INCORPORATED SCHOOL DISTRICT
* x %
§3. ANNUAL DISTRICT MEETING
The annual district meeting shall be held on the first Tuesday of March and
the immediate preceding Monday as follows:
(1) Monday: At 7:30 p.m. at aplace to be selected by the board-of

trustees Board of Trustees. The moderator Moderator shall convene the annua

district meeting with the following agenda:
(A) Thedistrict shall elect amoderator; and clerk, and-treasurer; the
term of officeto start July 1.
-
(2) Tuesday: The voters shall at this continued annual district meeting,
to be held on the first Tuesday in March from seven o’ clock in the forenoon to
seven o' clock in the afternoon and conducted at the same place and manner as

the annual meeting of the eity City of Winooski (Appendix A):
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* * %

(D) Elect aschool district treasurer for aterm of three years whose

duties, authority, and responsibilities shall be those established by law.

* * %

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

This act shall take effect on passage.

Date the Governor signed the bill: May 7, 2013
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